CH \$90.00 39578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329825

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FacilitySource Inc.		01/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FacilitySource, LLC	
Street Address:	200 E. Campus View Blvd, Suite 301	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43235	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3957800	FACILITYSOURCE
Registration Number:	3957513	FACILITYSOURCE
Registration Number:	3212372	FACILITYSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 728 8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121090.00001 KAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/kaw-907/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pages from 9226026_2 pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0820 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 06:08 PM 01/12/2012 FILED 06:08 PM 01/12/2012 RV 120043812 - 4009710 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

FACILITYSOURCE INC.

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, desiring to convert a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. §§101 et seq., and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§18-101 et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The date on which and the jurisdiction where FacilitySource Inc. (the "Corporation") was first formed is August 3, 2005 in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is FacilitySource Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is to be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is FacilitySource, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company this 12th day of January, 2012.

FACILITYSOURCE INC.

By: /s/ William Hayden

Name: William Hayden

Title: President

{00187451.DOC.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 01/23/2015